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Name (First Last) Institution E-mail address Title of Symposium/Session 
YangQuan Chen Utah State University yqchen@ece.usu.edu 1. Fractional order control of 

smart mechatronic systems 
2. Unmanned aerial vehicles 
3. Cyberinfrastructure 

enhanced irrigation 
4. Learning controls in 

mechatronics 
Lei Zuo 

 
 

Abbott Laboratories, 
USA 

leizuo@alum.mit.edu Bio-mechatronics 

 
Hong Zhou 

 

Texas A & M 
University, Kingsville, 

USA 

hong.zhou@tamuk.edu Mechatronic systems 

 
Xianwen Kong 

 

Heriot-Watt 
University, UK 

x.kong@hw.ac.uk Robotics 

 
Hyo-Sung Ahn 

 

Gwangju Institute of 
Science and 

Technology, Korea 

hyosung@gist.ac.kr Ambient Intelligence 

Ayman Gendy 
 
 

University of Leicester, 
UK 

AKG14@LE.AC.uk Schedulability in Embedded Systems 

Riccardo Caponetto 
 
 

University of Catania, 
Italy 

riccardo.caponetto@diees.unict.it Soft Computing 

 
Jian S. Dai 

 

University of London, 
King’s College London, 

UK 

jian.dai@kcl.ac.uk Mechatronic systems 

Primo Zingaretti 
 
 

UNIVPM, Italy zinga@diiga.univpm.it Robotics, Embedded Systems 

Martin Hosek 
 
 

Brooks Automation 
USA 

martin.hosek@brooks.com Industrial Papers/Magnetic 
Bearings/Levitation 

 
Xiaogi Chen 

 

University of 
Canterbury, New 

Zealand 

xiaogi.chen@canterbury.ac.nz Mobile Machines 

 
 



Conference Topics and Symposia Chairs:
• Machines for Human Augmentation and Rehabilitation 

– Symposium Chair: Sunil Kumar Agrawal, University of Delaware, USA
• Mechatronic Systems 

– Symposium Chair: Jian Dai, King's College London, UK
• Networked Mechatronic and Embedded Systems

– Symposium Chair: Bo Chen, University of California, Davis, USA
• Mechatronic and Embedded Systems in Education 

– Symposium Chair: Jia Xu, York University, Canada
• Development, Verification, and Debug Tools for Mechatronic and 

Embedded Systems
– Symposium Chair: Michael J. Pont, University of Leicester, UK

• Embedded System Infrastructure and Theory
– Symposium Chair: Martin Horauer, U. of Applied Sci. Tech. Vienna, Austria

• Mechatronic and Embedded System Applications
– Symposium Chair: Primo Zingaretti, Polytechnic University of Marche, Ancona, Italy

• Mechatronics Control and Automation
– Symposium Chairs: Chunjiang Qian and Michael T. Frye, U. of Texas at San 

Antonio
• Sensor and MEMS

– Symposium Chair: V. Sundararajan, Univ. of California Riverside, USA
• Other special topics

– Chair: Hami Kazerooni, Univ. of California, Berkeley, USA
 


